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4
19:33

1408 m
9.999 €

Flach

BoyleSports Home Of The Early Payout Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
1408

Box: 8
ML: 13,0

62.60

Charanda
3j. b S (Ardad - Koharu)

Trainer: A Murray
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited & Gisell

D Egan

16.04 Gowran Park 6 60.3 1609 7.200 17,0 Nicola Burns Weegeebear, Live Like The Boss, Voice Of 
04.04 Dundalk 5 59.0 1207 6.900 13,0 Nicola Burns Brigid's Cloak, Eric Lock, Movin And Groovi
23.03 Naas 7 62.6 1006 6.900 13,0 D Egan Dance For Chester, Eric Lock, Unique Journ
28.02 Dundalk 7 59.4 1408 6.300 29,0 D Egan Lyle The Crocodile, Brigid's Cloak, Tam Lin
12.02 Dundalk 5 62.6 1408 6.000 12,0 S Coen Tam Lin, Endless Dawn, Merchants Arch

2
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

62.60

Remember The Bear
3j. b S (Kodi Bear - Flawless Jewel)

Trainer: H McLoughlin
Besitzer: M J Ferris

B M Coen

01.03 Newcastle 2 56.2 1006 4.770 1,1 O J Orr Luna A Inbhir Nis
18.02 Wolverhampton 9 57.6 1225 6.861 41,0 George Downing Angel Of Rain, Enola Holmes, Nad Alshiba 
11.10 Kempton 10 58.1 1207 6.469 26,0 Benoit D L Sayette Jettie's Run, Bermuda Longtail, Maissara

3
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

61.20

Weegeebear
3j. b W (Kodi Bear - Sign From Heaven)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin & Nigel O'Hare &

Adam Caffrey

09.05 Ballinrobe 3 55.8 1937 6.000 6,5 J A Powell Fantazy Man, Sunriseontheboyne
07.05 Gowran Park 10 62.6 1609 6.000 8,0 S Coen Cala Bonita, Clever And Classy, Gold Dublo
23.04 Gowran Park 3 62.6 1408 6.000 7,5 Adam Caffrey Dance For Chester, James The Second
16.04 Gowran Park 1 56.2 1609 7.200 8,0 Adam Caffrey Live Like The Boss, Voice Of Northeast
05.04 Bellewstown 12 58.5 1587 6.900 13,0 Adam Caffrey Tam Lin, The Mizen Queen, Edergole's Ang

4
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

60.30

Bamako
3j. b W (Sands Of Mali - Kya One)

Trainer: A Oliver
Besitzer: A Oliver

G F Carroll

10.05 Naas 20 56.2 1006 6.900 67,0 N M Crosse Surpass And Shine, Irish Rumour, My Girl S
04.10 Dundalk 14 59.4 1408 6.944 29,0 W M Lordan Midnight Stagger, Admirador, Senior Monte
17.08 Curragh 12 54.4 1207 12.626 23,0 C D Hayes Girl Like You, Snapdragon, South Shore Isla
07.08 Sligo 4 60.3 1152 7.260 9,5 W J Lee Gloriously Glam, Sunriseontheboyne, Allen
21.06 Down Royal 5 59.0 1408 9.470 10,0 W J Lee Iowntheball, Kodi's Angel, Withoutfurtherado

5
Box: 15
ML: 9,0

59.90

Sovereign Banter
3j. b H (Ten Sovereigns - Katy Spirit)

Trainer: E J O'Grady
Besitzer: Kay Russell

C D Hayes

19.05 Roscommon 2 55.3 1494 7.200 26,0 C D Hayes Spent All Me Money, Letters Of Love
12.05 Roscommon 12 57.2 1510 6.000 15,0 J A Heffernan Zero Fighter, My Kurkum, Jazz Dreamers
20.11 Dundalk 9 60.8 1408 6.313 51,0 D E Sheehy Amber Blossom, Tomarlo, Annie Lavinia
10.10 Thurles 9 56.7 1650 12.626 101,0 J A Heffernan Jareth, Georg Zhukov, Booklight
19.09 Naas 9 55.3 1609 11.363 51,0 D E Sheehy William F Browne, Mighty Day, Wonderfulw

6
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

59.40

Annie Lavinia
3j. b S (James Garfield - Lil's Joy)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: N W T Dalzell

W J Lee

17.05 Navan 5 59.0 1170 6.000 11,0 Sorcha Woods Devil's Angel, My Girl Sioux, Zaragoza
11.04 Dundalk 5 57.6 1408 6.000 3,7 C D Hayes Macadam's Rock, Mullacash Buzz, Hezahu
21.03 Dundalk 6 57.6 1408 12.000 15,0 C D Hayes Sunriseontheboyne, Scarlet Widow, Brigid's 
18.12 Dundalk 6 58.1 1408 6.944 6,5 C D Hayes Your Call, Powerful Lady, Lyle The Crocodil
20.11 Dundalk 3 59.4 1408 6.313 10,0 J M Sheridan Amber Blossom, Tomarlo

7
Box: 12
ML: 5,0

59.40

Eric Lock
3j. b W (Advertise. - Umneyati)

Trainer: N Meade
Besitzer: Noel Meade Racing Ltd

C T Keane

05.04 Bellewstown 4 57.6 1009 6.000 3,0 C T Keane Aurora Nova, Lismacbryan Hill, Lakota Lady
04.04 Dundalk 2 56.2 1207 6.900 6,5 Emily Grifferty Brigid's Cloak, Movin And Groovin
23.03 Naas 2 54.9 1006 6.900 11,0 Emily Grifferty Dance For Chester, Unique Journey
14.03 Dundalk 6 54.0 1006 6.000 6,0 J A Powell Crystal Luna, Hastily, My Girl Sioux
12.02 Dundalk 5 54.0 1207 6.000 17,0 J A Powell I'm Spartacus, Clonmacash, Rattletheonion

8
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.40

Jasmine Affanalis
3j. b S (Highland Reel - Daddy's Gal)

Trainer: D Marnane
Besitzer: A Touch Of Leather Syndicat

L T McAteer

12.02 Dundalk 11 58.5 1408 7.200 201,0 D S O'Sullivan Spicy Margarita, Wannabe Royal, Beautiful 
10.01 Dundalk 11 58.5 1609 7.576 41,0 L T McAteer Powerful Lady, Beautiful Affair, Electric Bea
13.12 Dundalk 11 54.9 1408 15.783 81,0 L F Roche Honeysuckle Rose, J M's Joy, Shamanka

9
Box: 14
ML: 13,0

59.40

Micasso
3j. ch W (Prince Of Lir - Sahaayeb)

Trainer: D Kinsella
Besitzer: Joan Kinsella

Alexandra Egan

17.05 Navan 6 58.1 1170 6.000 81,0 Alexandra Egan Devil's Angel, My Girl Sioux, Zaragoza
11.04 Dundalk 6 60.8 1609 7.200 301,0 P McGettigan Professor Longhair, Leopold The First, Mon
05.10 Curragh 14 59.4 1408 12.626 251,0 R C Colgan Expanded, First Wave, Wild Sapphire
17.09 Punchestown 11 60.3 1637 9.470 251,0 J A Heffernan Genealogy, Storm Piece, Starry Desert
24.08 Curragh 14 60.3 1408 12.626 151,0 R C Colgan Officer, Storm Piece, Thrice

10
Box: 16
ML: 26,0

59.40

Searcog
3j. b S (Inns Of Court - Good Speech)

Trainer: P Magee
Besitzer: Eleven Apostles Syndicate

J J G Ryan

19.09 Naas 10 54.4 1408 15.783 67,0 R P Cleary Cercene, Rowdy Yeats, Bodhi Bear
22.08 Leopardstown 7 54.4 1436 15.783 21,0 W Joyce Heishybrid, Berto Ramirez, Red Scarlet
04.07 Bellewstown 4 55.8 1601 15.783 41,0 R C Colgan Sugar Club, Luscious, Now

11
Box: 17
ML: 11,0

59.00

Letters Of Love
3j. b S (Calyx - Aqua De Vida)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: A M O'Brien

M W Hassett

19.05 Roscommon 3 56.7 1494 7.200 6,0 M W Hassett Spent All Me Money, Sovereign Banter
07.05 Gowran Park 8 59.0 1609 6.000 6,0 M W Hassett Cala Bonita, Clever And Classy, Gold Dublo
24.04 Tipperary 5 59.4 1811 6.000 5,0 D McMonagle Onemoredance, Cala Bonita, Coulstys Way
05.04 Bellewstown 5 55.3 1587 6.900 13,0 D P McDonogh Tam Lin, The Mizen Queen, Edergole's Ang
07.03 Dundalk 6 60.3 1408 6.000 29,0 D McMonagle Weegeebear, Merchants Arch, Shamanka

12
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.50

Breath Of You
3j. b S (Hello Youmzain - Breath Of Love)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Ciaran De Barra

P A Harnett

17.05 Navan 7 58.5 1170 6.000 51,0 P A Harnett Devil's Angel, My Girl Sioux, Zaragoza
07.05 Gowran Park 13 62.6 1609 6.000 21,0 D S O'Sullivan Cala Bonita, Clever And Classy, Gold Dublo
23.04 Gowran Park 15 54.0 1609 7.800 67,0 W M Lordan Scott Key, Ribee, Ohmali
30.11 Pornichet 4 58.1 1700 12.100 13,0 C Pacaut Iffrocta Fal, Rue Ernestine, Redsia Fal
02.11 Deauville 14 58.1 1299 15.783 41,0 L Carboni Star Of Brittany, Wewilldanceagain, Alsaba
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1408 m
9.999 €

Flach

BoyleSports Home Of The Early Payout Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.50

Undefeatable
3j. b W (Invincible Army - Mitchelton)

Trainer: K Smith
Besitzer: Royals & Tribes Syndicate

W Joyce

20.11 Dundalk 7 58.5 1408 6.313 7,5 P McGettigan Amber Blossom, Tomarlo, Annie Lavinia
06.11 Dundalk 3 56.7 1207 6.629 10,0 W Joyce Tomarlo, Vanilla Baby
22.08 Leopardstown 14 56.7 1436 15.783 51,0 Adam Caffrey Heishybrid, Berto Ramirez, Red Scarlet
04.08 Galway 9 56.7 1408 15.151 51,0 W Joyce Sigh No More, Saint Brandon, Right And Tr
13.05 Roscommon 10 57.2 1544 15.783 101,0 J J G Ryan Lady O, I Am Me, Elzem

14
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

57.20

Kilgharrahs Love
3j. ch S (Dragon Pulse - Pretty Love)

Trainer: T Cleary
Besitzer: Karen Muldoon

R P Cleary

23.04 Gowran Park 4 59.0 1408 6.000 5,5 W M Lordan Dance For Chester, James The Second, We
05.04 Bellewstown 14 54.9 1587 6.900 15,0 R P Cleary Tam Lin, The Mizen Queen, Edergole's Ang
28.10 Galway 4 56.2 1408 7.260 19,0 R P Cleary Source Code, Unique Journey, Prada's Worl
21.10 Gowran Park 3 56.2 1408 6.313 12,0 R P Cleary Chica Guerrera, Your Call
01.10 Cork 11 58.1 1609 11.363 126,0 R P Cleary Wemightakedlongway, Minnie Hauk, Just B

15
Box: 4

62.10

Merchants Arch
3j. ch W (Dandy Man - Ha'penny Bridge)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Lucan Lads Syndicate

Reserve 1

23.04 Gowran Park 13 54.4 1609 7.800 12,0 C D Hayes Scott Key, Ribee, Ohmali
21.03 Dundalk 8 59.0 1408 12.000 5,0 S Foley Sunriseontheboyne, Scarlet Widow, Brigid's 
07.03 Dundalk 2 60.3 1408 6.000 3,0 S Foley Weegeebear, Shamanka
12.02 Dundalk 3 61.2 1408 6.000 2,2 D P McDonogh Tam Lin, Endless Dawn
31.01 Dundalk 2 60.3 1408 6.000 6,0 D W O'Connor Lyle The Crocodile, Senior Montecristo

16
Box: 13

60.80

Esque Elegance
3j. ch S (Far Above - Esque Amore)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Syndicates Racing

Reserve 2

24.04 Tipperary 10 62.1 1811 6.000 19,0 R Coakley Onemoredance, Cala Bonita, Coulstys Way
14.03 Dundalk 4 57.6 1609 6.300 34,0 R Coakley Sunriseontheboyne, Amber Blossom, All Rig
31.01 Dundalk 7 60.3 1408 6.000 17,0 J Kearney Lyle The Crocodile, Merchants Arch, Senior 
14.01 Dundalk 6 60.8 1609 6.313 9,0 R M Mulligan Lost President, Senior Montecristo, Movin A
18.12 Dundalk 4 59.0 1408 6.944 81,0 J A Powell Your Call, Powerful Lady, Lyle The Crocodil

17
Box: 1

59.00

Ms Olivia
3j. b S (Mehmas - Exhibit)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Riverstown Racing Syndicate/

Reserve 3

25.04 Limerick 9 58.5 1408 8.700 151,0 G F Carroll Wannabe Royal, Indigo Dream, Hanamaya
06.04 Cork 10 58.5 1408 7.200 41,0 G F Carroll Bella Isabella, Sapphire Princess, Naoi
12.02 Dundalk 5 58.1 1006 7.200 3,0 G F Carroll Tropical Retreat, Tino Pai, Viamonte

Ergebnis: Quoten:


